RFx Number

RFx Name
Submission Deadline
Opening Date

Description

Total Value

Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial
tools

Annual Maintenance

Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of
Data
Professional Service

Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment &
Tools
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 4; Geospatial Devices
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers
Spectroradiometer

Incremental Borer

Incremental Borer Sharpener

Description

Total Value

Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial
tools

Annual Maintenance

Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of
Data
Professional Service

Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment &
Tools
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 4; Geospatial Devices
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers
Spectroradiometer

Incremental Borer

Incremental Borer Sharpener

Description

Total Value

Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial
tools

Annual Maintenance

Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of
Data
Professional Service

Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment &
Tools
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 4; Geospatial Devices
Tablets & Mobile Devices

Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers
Spectroradiometer

Incremental Borer

Incremental Borer Sharpener

1000001500

Geospatial Tools, Borers and Analyzers

27.02.2026
27.02.2026

Product
Number

10040

90280

3001037

3001037

1001224
1001195
1001400

Product
Number

10040

90280

3001037

3001037

1001224
1001195
1001400

Product
Number

10040

90280

3001037

3001037

1001224
1001195
1001400

RFx Quant UoM

1AU

1AU

1EA

2 EA
15 EA
3 EA

RFx Quant UoM

1AU

1AU

2 EA
15 EA
3 EA

RFx Quant UoM

1AU

1AU

2 EA
15 EA
3 EA

SOLUTIONS LTD

Submitted Quantity Quoted Price

1 16,796,800.00

15

Aegir Consult

Submitted Quantity Quoted Price

o

1 18,600,600.00

15

AVIMI CONSULT
LIMITED

Submitted Quantity Quoted Price

o

1 2,210,000.00

1 35,374,350.00

1 9,800,000.00

1 6,500,040.00

15

Value
16,796,800.00

o

Value
18,600,600.00

o

o ooo

Value
53,884,390.00

(=}

GEOSURVEYS AND
GEOSPATIAL INFO. LTD

Quoted Price

QEREC

MFI DOCUMENT

CET INDUSTRIAL LTD

33,750,000.00

Truquip Limited

Quoted Price

Value Quoted Price
33,750,000.00

0 0 3,654,000.00
0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

COSEKE KENYA

LIMITED
Value Quoted Price

20,432,182.00

0 0 0

0 0 27,735,500.00

0 0 0

0 0 0
19,097,080.00 0
1,200,600.00 0
134,502.00 0

ADILI CONCEPTS LIMITED

Quoted Price Value
54,121,370.00
2,180,000.00
35,324,350.00
9,918,300.00
6,698,720.00
0 0
0 0
0 0

Value
3,654,000.00

o

Value
27,735,500.00

27,735,500.00

o



