



RFX Number '100001500
RFX Name Geospatial Tools, Borers and Analyzers
Submission Deadline 27.02.2026
Opening Date 27.02.2026

Description	Product Number	RFX Quant UoM	Submitted Quantity	MFI DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LTD		GEOSURVEYS AND GEOSPATIAL INFO. LTD		CET INDUSTRIAL LTD	
				Quoted Price	Value	Quoted Price	Value	Quoted Price	Value
Total Value					16,796,800.00		33,750,000.00		3,654,000.00
Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial tools									
Annual Maintenance	10040	1 AU	1	0	0	0	0	3,654,000.00	0
Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of Data									
Professional Service	90280	1 AU	1	16,796,800.00		33,750,000.00		0	0
Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment & Tools									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lot 4; Geospatial Devices									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers									
Spectroradiometer	1001224	2 EA	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Incremental Borer	1001195	15 EA	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
Incremental Borer Sharpener	1001400	3 EA	3	0	0	0	0	0	0

Description	Product Number	RFX Quant UoM	Submitted Quantity	Aegir Consult		Truquip Limited		COSEKE KENYA LIMITED	
				Quoted Price	Value	Quoted Price	Value	Quoted Price	Value
Total Value					18,600,600.00		20,432,182.00		27,735,500.00
Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial tools									
Annual Maintenance	10040	1 AU	1			0	0	0	0
Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of Data									
Professional Service	90280	1 AU	1	18,600,600.00		0	0	27,735,500.00	27,735,500.00
Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment & Tools									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	0		0	0	0	0
Lot 4; Geospatial Devices									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	0		0	0	0	0
Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers									
Spectroradiometer	1001224	2 EA	2	0		0	19,097,080.00	0	0
Incremental Borer	1001195	15 EA	15	0		0	1,200,600.00	0	0
Incremental Borer Sharpener	1001400	3 EA	3	0		0	134,502.00	0	0

Description	Product Number	RFX Quant UoM	Submitted Quantity	AVIMI CONSULT LIMITED		ADILI CONCEPTS LIMITED			
				Quoted Price	Value	Quoted Price	Value		
Total Value					53,884,390.00		54,121,370.00		
Lot 1; Maintenance for Geospatial tools									
Annual Maintenance	10040	1 AU	1	2,210,000.00		2,180,000.00			
Lot 2; Digitization & Conversion of Data									
Professional Service	90280	1 AU	1	35,374,350.00		35,324,350.00			
Lot 3; Geospatial Equipment & Tools									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	9,800,000.00		9,918,300.00			
Lot 4; Geospatial Devices									
Tablets & Mobile Devices	3001037	1 EA	1	6,500,040.00		6,698,720.00			
Lot 5; Wood Analyzers & Borers									
Spectroradiometer	1001224	2 EA	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Incremental Borer	1001195	15 EA	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
Incremental Borer Sharpener	1001400	3 EA	3	0	0	0	0	0	0